SBH130DC and SBH200DC

Block heater, digital, dual control,

Innovative design accommodating two blocks with independent

temperature control allowing them to be set at different temperatures.

Excellent temperature stability and uniformity is maintained in each

block. The unit takes up less space than two block heaters and is ideal

for applications where samples have to be transferred between two

temperatures very quickly, or for two separate users.

Technical Specification

SBH130DC

SBH200DC

Temperature range

Temp. stability
Uniformity within block at 60°C

Uniformity within block at max.

Display resolution
Dimensions, mm (w x d x h)
Net weight, kg

Heater power

Electrical supply

IP Rating

Ordering Information

Model
SBH130DC
SBH200DC

Description

Ambient
+8°C to 130°C
+0.1°C

+0.1°C

1°C

0.1°C

310 x 280 x 115
2.9

2 x 150W
230V, 50Hz
31

50°C to 200°C

+0.1°C

+0.1°C

1°C

0.1°C

310 x 280 x 115
2.9

2 x 150W
230V, 50Hz

31

Block heater, digital, dual control, 130°C
Block heater, digital, dual control, 200°C

Stuart® Catalogue

Key Features

Two blocks with independent
temperature control

Choice of 130°C or 200°C maximum
temperature

Construction as SBH:D (see previous

page)

SBH130DC




