SBH130DC and SBH200DC

Block heater, digital, dual control,

Innovative design accommodating two blocks with independent temperature control allowing them to be set at different temperatures. Excellent temperature stability and uniformity is maintained in each block. The unit takes up less space than two block heaters and is ideal for applications where samples have to be transferred between two temperatures very quickly, or for two separate users.

Technical Specification

	SBH130DC	SBH200DC
Temperature range	Ambient	50°C to 200°C
	+8°C to 130°C	
Temp. stability	±0.1°C	±0.1°C
Uniformity within block at 60°C	±0.1°C	±0.1°C
Uniformity within block at max.	1°C	1°C
Display resolution	0.1°C	0.1°C
Dimensions, mm (w x d x h)	310 x 280 x 115	310 x 280 x 115
Net weight, kg	2.9	2.9
Heater power	2 x 150W	2 x 150W
Electrical supply	230V, 50Hz	230V, 50Hz
IP Rating	31	31

Ordering Information

Model	Description
SBH130DC	Block heater, digital, dual control, 130°C
SBH200DC	Block heater, digital, dual control, 200°C

Key Features

- Two blocks with independent temperature control
- Choice of 130°C or 200°C maximum temperature
- Construction as SBH:D (see previous page)

